
 
 
 
 
 

December 9, 2003 
 
 
Central Illinois Public Service Company   : 
  (AmerenCIPS) and     : 
Union Electric Company     : 
  (AmerenUE)       : 
       : 02-0798 
Application for entry of protective order to  : 
protect confidentiality of materials submitted  : 
in support of revised gas service tariffs.    :  (Cons.) 
        
Central Illinois Public Service Company  : 
       : 03-0008 
Proposed general increase in natural  : 
gas rates. (Tariffs filed November 27, 2002) : 
        SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
Union Electric Company    : 
       : 03-0009 
Proposed general increase in natural gas : 
rates. (Tariffs filed November 27, 2002)  : 
 
 

NOTICE OF COMMISSION ACTION 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that the Commission in conference on October 22, 2003, HAS 
ENTERED AN ORDER TO GRANT IN PART AND DENY IN PART the Petition for Rehearing 
of the Ameren Companies filed on November 24, 2003. 
 
 The Petition for Rehearing is GRANTED IN PART to determine by what amount UE’s 
post-test year capital additions exceed the increases in UE’s accumulated depreciation as of 
November 27, 2003 and DENIED IN PART as to all other issues. 
 
 Related memorandums will be available on our web site (eweb.icc.state.il.us/e-docket) 
in the docket number referenced above. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judges Albers & Brodsky 
 
cc: Accounting    Mr. Lazare - Rates 
 Ms. Ebrey 
 Ms. Jones    Mr. McNally - Finance 
 Ms. Bowers 
 Mr. Smith    Mr. Iannello – Policy 
 Mr. Knepler 



Service List 02-0798, 03-0008 & 03-0009 (Cons.) 
 
 

 
 
*  Active Parties - 1 -
 

Thomas M. Byrne, Thomas R. Voss 
Susan B. Knowles & Steven R. Sullivan 
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
P.O. Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
malto:tbyrne@ameren.com 
mailto:pheld@ameren.com 
mailto:sknowles@ameren.com 
mailto:srsullivan@ameren.com 
 
Christopher W. Flynn 
Atty. for CIPS & UE  
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue  
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500  
Chicago, IL 60601-1692  * 
mailto:cwflynn@jonesday.com 
 
Robert J Mill  
CIPS & UE 
607 E. Adams St.  
Springfield IL 62739  * 
mailto:bob_mill@ameren.com  
 
Karen M. Huizenga 
Attorney  
MidAmerican Energy Company  
106 E. Second St.  
PO Box 4350  
Davenport, IA 52808  * 
mailto:kmhuizenga@midamerican.com 
 
Mark G. Kaminski, Susan L. Satter, 
Randolph R. Clarke & Janice Dale 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:mkaminski@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:rclarke@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
 
Carla S. Meiners & Misty Allen 
Attys. for MidAmerican Energy Company  
4299 NW Urbandale Dr. 
PO Box 657  
Des Moines, IA 50303-0657  * 
mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 
mailto:mmallen@midamerican.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Linda M. Buell & Steven L. Matrisch 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701  * 
mailto:lbuell@icc.state.il.us 
mailto:smatrisc@icc.state.il.us 
 
Theresa Ebrey 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701  * 
mailto:tebrey@icc.state.il.us 
 
Stephen J. Moore 
Atty. for Business Energy Alliance 
  and Resources, L.L.C. 
Rowland & Moore 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4600 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
 
Mark G. Woodworth 
Atty. for Business Energy Alliance 
  and Resources, L.L.C. 
39 Estate Road 
Geneseo, IL  61254  * 
mailto:dock3511@yahoo.com 
 
Julie Lucas Soderna & Robert J. Kelter 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760 
Chicago, IL  60604  * 
mailto:jlucas@cuboard.org 
mailto:rkelter@cuboard.org 
 


